

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department *"Jalasampad Bhawan"*, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700 091

## Memo No: 113-IB -IW-14011(99)/3/2025 [E 1140803]

Dated: 06.03.2025

## **CORRIGENDUM**

In partial modification of paragraph 3 of Memorandum No. Memo No :100-IB-IW-14011(99)/3/2025 [E 1140803], dated: 03.03.2025; 'Executive Enginer, Metropolitan Drainage Division' should be reas as 'Executive Engineer, Basirhat Irrigation Division'.

The remaining part of the Memorandum stands unchanged.

(Bivabasu Chattopadhyay) Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

## Memo No :113/1(6) -IB -IW-14011(99)/3/2025 [E 1140803]

Dated: 06.03.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- Chief Engineer (South), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhawan, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 091.
- 2. OSD & E.O. Special Secretary & Financial Advisor, I & W Directorate.
- 3. Executive Engineer, Bidyadhari Drainage Division.
- 4. Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division II.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Basirhat Irrigation Division.
- 6. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I & W Directorate with a request to upload this order in the official website of I & W Directorate.

(Bivabasu Chattopádhyay) Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.